MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED REGD. OFF. :- 32, HEERA PANNA MARKET PUR ROAD, BHILWARA - 311001 (RAJ) CIN: L18101RJ2009PLC028647 Mail Id: ykladdha@hotmail.com Contact No.: 01482-246983

Website:www.manomaytexindia.com

Date: - 18/08/2021

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: 540396

Symbol: MTIL

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 and SEBI (PIT) Regulation, 2015 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Manomay Tex India Limited.

Dear Sir,

We are attaching herewith disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and From C- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 as Received Form Yogesh Laddha, Promoter(Acquirer).

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

For MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED

mesh Shri Shri Mal

Company Secretary

AM ESH

7-G-20, R C Vyas Colony, Bhilwara - 311001

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Manomay Tex India Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Yogesh Laddha ("Acquirer")				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed					
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of					
 a) Shares carrying voting rights # b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 	2,61,250 - - -	1.78%	1.78%		
holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,61,250	1.78%	1.78%		
Details of acquisition			1.70%		
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired # b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	8,000	0.05% - -	0.05% - -		
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	8,000	0.05%	0.05%		

T					
2,69,250					
-	-				
2,69,250	1.83%	1.83%			
open market					
N.A. August 18, 2021					
					14,683,350 Equity Shares
14,683,350	14,683,350 Equity Shares				
14,683,350 Equity Shares					
	2,69,250 open marke N.A. August 18, 26 14,683,350	2,69,250 1.83% open market N.A. August 18, 2021 14,683,350 Equity Shares 14,683,350 Equity Shares			

Yogesh Laddha (Acquirer)

Date: August 18, 2021 Place: Bhilwara

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Manomay Tex India Limited

ISIN of the company: INE784W01015

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

CIN/DIN, & of address (P With mo Contact nos. the pr gr gr pe Di s/i	of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/desi gnated person/ Director s/immedia te relative to/others etc.)	prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired /Disposed			acquisition /disposal		advice/ acquisition of shares/		Date of intimation to company	acquisition / disposal	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
		security (For eg. – Shares,	No. and % of sharehol ding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	No.	Value	(Purchase	securities (For eg.	No. and % of shareholdi ng		То		public/ rights/ preferentia I offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Yogesh Laddha PAN: ABMPL4205 H Address: 7-G-20, R C Vyas Colony, Bhilwara - 311001 Contact: 9414114983	Promoter		2,61,250 1.78%		8,000 0.05%	Rs. 2,41,200	Purchase	Equity Shares	2,69,250 1.83%	18/08/2021	18/08/2021	18/08/2021	open market	BSE LTD.

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in Derivativ Type of Contract		Buy		S	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of Units (Contracts* lot size)	Notional Value	Number of Units (Contracts*Lot size)	nade was executed
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Yours Faithfully,

Yogesh Laddha

Designation: Managing Director (Promoter)
Date: August 18, 2021

Place: Bhilwara